

1112 Manatee Ave. West

Bradenton, FL 34205

purchasing@mymanatee.org

#### Solicitation Addendum

Addendum No.: 1

Solicitation No.: 20-R073049SR

Solicitation Title: Professional Land Acquisition and Relocation Services

Addendum Date: January 22, 2020 Procurement Contact: Stacia Raposa

RFO No. 20-R073049SR is amended as set forth herein. Responses to questions posed by prospective bidders are provided below. This addendum is hereby incorporated in and made a part of RFO No. 20-R073049SR.

#### Replace:

Exhibit 3, Fee Rate is hereby replaced with the attached Exhibit 3, Fee Rate Revision No. 1.

## **QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES:**

- Q1. Can we amend the Job Titles so that it better represents this particular RFO?
- R1. Refer to Exhibit 3, Fee Rate Revision No. 1.
- Q2. If submitting electronically, should our Fee Rate, Exhibit 3, be submitted as a separate PDF in our response email and labeled as such?
- R2. No, Exhibit 3, Fee Rate Revision No. 1 does not have to be separated.

Addendum No. 1

20-R073049SR

NOTE: Items that are struck through are deleted. Items that are underlined have been added or changed. All other terms and conditions remain as stated in the RFO.

#### **End of Addendum**

### **INSTRUCTIONS:**

Receipt of this addendum must be acknowledged as instructed in the solicitation document. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum may result in the response being deemed non-responsive.

**AUTHORIZED FOR RELEASE** 

# EXHIBIT 3 FEE RATE, REVISION NO. 1 RFO No. 20-R073049SR

Payment shall be made at the following contract hourly billing rates after receipt, review and acceptance by County of all services pursuant to this Agreement.

JOB TITLE	FEE RATE (HOUR)
Senior Acquisition Agent	\$
Acquisition Agent	\$
Senior Relocation Agent	\$
Relocation Agent	\$
Asbestos	\$
Chief Engineer	\$
Appraiser	\$
Land Planner	\$
Secretary / Clerical	\$
Principal	\$
Project / Contract Manager	\$

Company Na	ım	e:
------------	----	----